2522 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 82
Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936—(continued)
Date Price
Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage
Number  Enactment Free)
Judicature Act 1908, Industrial Concilia- Judicial and Other Statutory Salaries Order 1970 1970/261 14/12/70 5c
tion and Arbitration Act 1954, Workers’
Compensation Act 1956, Maori Affairs
Act 1953, Magistrates’ Courts Act 1948,
Parliamentary Commissioner (Om-
budsman) Act 1962, and Public
Revenues Act 1953
Local Authorities Loans Act 1956 LoIgal 1Au'chorities Loans Order 1960, Amendment 1970/262 14/12/70 5c
0.
LocS;OAuthorities (Petroleum Tax) Act Local Authorities (Petroleum Tax) Regulations 1970 1970/263 14/12/70 5c
Section 5, General Agreement on Tariffs Most Favoured Nation Tariff Order 1964, Amendment 1970/264 14/12/70 5c
and Trade Act 1948, as amended by No. 9
section 310 (3), Customs Act 1966
Mi);gg Spirits (Regulation of Prices) Act Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 1970 1970/265 14/12/70 5c
Transport Act 1962 .. M%tor ;Iehicle Taxation Regulations 1966, Amendment 1970/266 14/12/70 5c
o.
Transport Act 1962 .. Motor-Vehicles Insurance (Third-Party Risks) Regula- 1970/267 14/12/70 5¢
tions 1963, Amendment No. 8
Transport Act 1962 .. Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regulations 1970/268 14/12/70 5c
1965, Amendment No. 4
Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Free New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order 1970/269 14/12/70 5¢
Trade Agreement Act 1965 (No. 9) 1970
Transport Act 1962 .. Passenger Service Vehicle Construction Regulations 1970/270 14/12/70 Sc
1954, Amendment No. 9
Magistrates’ Courts Act 1947 and section Summary Instalment Orders (Magistrates’ Courts) 1970/271 14/12/70 15¢
152, Insolvency Act 1967 Rules 1970
Transport Act 1962 .. Traffic Regulations 1956, Amendment No. 20 .. 1970/272 14/12/70 5¢
Transport Act 1962 .. Transpi);'t Licensing Regulations 1963, Amendment 1970/273 14/12/70 5c
No.
Transport Act 1962 .. Transport Organisation Membership Regulations 1941, 1970/274 14/12/70 5c
Amendment No. 1
Transport Act 1962 .. Transport (Vehicular Traffic Road Closure) Regulations 1970/275 14/12/70 5¢c
1965, Amendment No. 1
Workers’ Compensation Act 1956 WoNrkeEs’ Compensation Order. 1969, Amendment 1970/276 14/12/70 5c
o.
Section 4, Kapuni Petroleum Act 1970 Kapuni Petroleum Notice 1970 .. .. .. 19707277 10/12/70 Sc
Health Act 1956 .. .. .. Smoke Restriction Regulations Application Notice 1970/278 15/12/70 5c

(No. 3) 1970

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck-
land 1; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy—Supreme Court

MARTIN JosepH PATRICK DRAKE, of 40 Leslie Avenue, Auckland,
machinist (formerly dairy proprietor), was adjudged bankrupt
on 9 December 1970. Creditors’ meeting will be held at my
office on Tuesday, 22 December 1970, at 10.30 a.m.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East,
Auckland 1.

In Bankruptcy

NoTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable at my
office to all proved creditors in the under-mentioned estates
as at 9 December 1970:
Christini, R., of 16 Matipo Street, Mount Eden, Auckland,
goillltractor. First and final dividend of 35} cents in the
ollar.
Freeman, J. F., of Oaklands Road, Papakura, carpenter.
Second and final dividend of 46% cents in the dollar.
Johnson, C. W. and G. B., of Pukekawa, farmers. First
dividend of 30 cents in the dollar.

Zinsli, E. T., of Opotiki, car painter. First and final dividend
of 100 cents in the dollar.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East,
Auckland 1.

In Bankruptcy

Nortice is hereby given that a first and final dividend of 31.3
cents in the dollar is now payable at my office on all proved
claims in the estate of Montague Arthur Rowlands, late of
Hawera, commissjon ‘agent.

S. STOCKLEY, Official Assignee.

Courthouse, Hawera, 9 December 1970.

In Bankruptcy—Supreme Court

GEORGE RENALD Davis, of 2 Balfour Road, Gisborne, work-
man, was adjudged bankrupt on 14 December 1970. Creditors’
meeting will be held at the Supreme Court, Gisborne, on
Wednesday, 23 December 1970, at 11 a.m.
W. E. OSMAND, Official Assignee.
Gisborne.



